housing in Beaufort and Jasper Counties and, the City desires to create a fund for the repair of qualified 
homes within the City. 

The BJHT Board of Directors has approved funding of $100,000.00 (One hundred thousand dollars and 
no cents) and the City of Beaufort has committed $150,000.00 (One hundred fifty thousand dollars and 
no cents) collectively hereinafter referred to as the “Funds’, for the purpose of the repair of qualified 
residential homes within the City. 

In consideration of the goals set forth herein, it is agreed as follows: 

1. PURPOSE AND SCOPE.

[...]

BJHT will act as the Fund’s fiscal agent and program administrator. BJHT 
will work cooperatively with the City to ensure any portion of the Funds provided for projects meet the 
qualifications, terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.  

2. DEFINITIONS. 

a. “Funds” are defined as Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) as committed by the 
Parties. 

b. “Qualified Resident” is defined as a resident who meets the qualifications to receive home 
repair fund under this program.    

3. TERM AND TERMINATION.  
a. Effective.  This Agreement shall become effective on the Effective Date.